

2203 S. Smeed Pkwy. Caldwell, ID 83605 Ph (208) 402-6871

4/30/2020

Price® Pump Company Conflict Minerals Policy

Price Pump Company supports the goal of responsible procurement of materials used in our products. Our goal is to eliminate the use of minerals from conflict sources which support conditions of armed conflict and human rights abuses. Although Price Pump Company is not subject to the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, it is our policy to perform due diligence to avoid purchasing from known conflict sources throughout our supply chain.

If you have questions about our conflict Minerals Policy, please contact:

Josh Ellis Purchasing Manager Price® Pump Co. Phone: 208-402-6547

Email: joshe@pricepump.com Web: www.pricepump.com